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St. Louis Cattle
Thursday, December 15

Receipts This Week 4,300;
Week Ago 5,300;
YearAgo 6,100.

Compared to last week,
slaughter steers mostly 2.50, in-
stances 3.00 higher. Slaughter
heifers 2.50-3.00 higher. Cows
mostly 1.00, instances 2.00 higher.
Bulls weak to 1.00 lower. Slaughter
supply mainly choice and mixed
choice and prime slaughter steers,
around 30% heifers and 15% cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
choice and prime 2-4 1050-1350 lbs.
62.50-63.50. Choice 2-4 950-1300 lbs.
61.00- Mixed good and choice
2-3 900-1200 lbs. 60.00-61.50. Good 2-
3 900-1200 lbs. 58.00-60.00. Mostly
good 2-3 1100-1400 lb. holsteins
50.00- Standard 2-3 925-1050
lbs. 43.50-47.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Mixed
choice and prime 2-4 900-1125 lbs.
61.00- package 62.00. Choice 2-
4 850-1075 lbs. 59.50-61.50, closing
60.00- Mixed good and choice
800-1000 lbs. 57.50-60.00. Good 2-3
750-975 lbs. 54.5058.00.

COWS: (Closing Week Sales:
Breaking utility and commercial 2-
4 32.00-35.00. Cutter and boning
utility 1-232.00-35.00. High-yielding
boning utility 1-2 35.00-36.00.
Canner and low cutter 1-2 28.00-
32.00. Shelly canner 1-224.00-28.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1100-1900 lbs.
40.00-45.00,mostly 40.00-43.00.

Weekly Summary
December 15

Wednesday’s weekly sheep
auction. Receipts about 550 head.
Slaughter and feeder lambs firm to
1.50 higher than last week. Supply
mainly slaughter lambs.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS; Mixed
choice and prime 95-125 lb. wooled

54.50-60.50. 95-125 lb. shorn lambs
with No. 1-2pelts 60.0042.00.

FEEDER LAMBS: Choice and
fancy 70-95 lbs. 53.00-57.00.

FEEDERS: (Including around
1,400 at the regular Thursday
auction.) Feeder steers under 500
lbs. 2.00 lower; steers over 500 lbs.
steady to 2.00 higher. Feeder
heifers steady to 2.00 lower in a
light test. Supply mainly 500-700 lb.
feeder steers.

, FEEDER STEERS: Medium
and Large Frame 1: 300-500 lbs.
56.00-62.00; 500-700 lbs. 55.0062.00;
700-900 lbs. 57.0062.50.

Large Frame 2 Holsteins: 650-
1000lbs. 39.00-43.50.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
and Large Frame 1: 300-500 lbs.
46.0060.00; 500600 lbs. 46.00-52.00;
few 700-750 lbs. 48.0061.00.

New WilmingtonLivestock
Monday,December 12

Report SuppliedbyFDA
CATTLE 232. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows $1 higher. Few Choice
slaughter steers 58.25-60.25, couple
62.00&63.25, few Good 53.7558,
Standard 47.00-53, few Utility42.00-
45. Couple Good slaughter heifers
54.25655, few Standard 43.25-49.00.
Utility 6 Commercial slaughter
cows 35.00-38, few 38.75-40.25,
Cutters 33.00-36, Canner 6 Low
Cutters 27.00-33, Shells down to
20.00. Few Standard slaughter
bullocks 42.25-44.00. Few Yield
Grade HI 1100-1875 lbs. slaughter
bulls 43.00-46.75, few H 2 1185-1700
lbs. 40.00-42.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Medium
Frame HI 540-865 lbs. feeder steers
35.00-40, H 2 450-740 lbs. 30.5033.75.
Large Frame #2 680-910 lbs. feeder

Jake. BINKLEY & HURST BROSJsure have a great <■, 1
CASH & CARRY DAYS SALEi
going on now thru December 29th!

heifers 33.5040.00.
CALVES 348. Vealers steady.

One Prime vealer at 99.00, few
Choice 75.00-90, few Good 55.00-72,
6565 lbs. 30.0046, Utility 5065 lbs.
15.00-25.00. -

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
95-135 lbs. 56.00-78; Hoi. Heifers 85-
130 lbs. 48.0065.

HOGS 472. Barrows and gilts $5-
$7 higher. US No. 1-2 210-255 lbs.
barrows and gilts 48.0060.25, No. 1-
3 2-270 lbs. 45.5048.35, No. 1-3 135-
180 lbs. 35.0040. SOWS |l-|2
higher. US No. 1-3300675 lbs. sows
33.0068, few 42.00. BOARS 25.00-
29.00.

FEEDER PIGS 37. US No. 16 20-
35 lbs. feeder pigs 9.00-14 per head,
No. 16 3060 lbs. 14.00-26per head.

SHEEP 192. Choice&Prime 60
125 lbs. wooled slaughter lambs
48.00-57, Good 5040 lbs. 38.0051.00.
Slaughterewes 2.0015.00.

Eighty-Four Livestock
Monday,December 12

Report SuppliedbyPDA
CATTLE 348. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows |1.50-|2 lower, spots $2.50
lower. Few Good slaughter steers
56.00- Standard 49.00-53, few
Utility 44.00-47. Few Good
slaughter heifers 51.00-54, few
Standard 43.00-47.50, few Utility
38.00- Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 34.25-38.25, few
38.50-40, Cutters 31.25-34.50,
Canner&Low Cutters 26.00-31.50,
Shells down to 18. Few Good
slaughter bullocks 46.00-48.00.
Yield Grade #1 1000-1760 lbs.

Luke, it sure isexciting)—
Agoing through that 16 page flyer
from Lancaster Farming's Dec. 10th>-(issue... BARGAINS GALORE!XT

member, Jake, they’re Closed
Monday. Dec. 26th and the r
Sale Ends Thurs.. Dec. 29th I

slaughter bulls 43.5047, #2 900-1400
lbs. 40.0044.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Medium
Frame #1380600 lbs. feeder steers
54.0064, #2 400600 lbs. 46.0061.00.
Medium Frame ill 350600 lbs.
feeder heifers 48.0061. Medium
Frame #1 400600 lbs. feeder bulls
55.0060, #2 550-750 lbs. 43.0048.00.

CALVES 278. Vealers $264
lower. Couple Choice vealers
90.00&94, few Good 78.00-86,
Standard & Good 90-120 lbs. 43.00-
50,6060 lbs. 39.0044, few Utility 45-
65 lbs. 25.0065.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90-130 lbs. 56.00-72.00.

Apple Market
News

Monday, December 12
Report supplied by PDA

First the goodnews. Demand for
Stayman Traypacks is strong and
prices are good. Now for the rest.
Demandfor bagged apples is poor.
Movement is way off and prices
are low. lAI reports the highest
inventories in 5years in the region.
With the smaller crop this -year,
inventories shouldbe much lower.

Processing reports too few loads
purchased to establish a market.
No change expected until January
1984.

Juice loads - $3.00 to $4.00, very
few $4.50, but not too much ac-
tivity. Juice stocksare high.

SUMMARY
Red Delicious 12/3 bags extra

TRACTORS:
(1) JD4630, Quad Range & Duals,Sharp.
U) JDAO&pJpjffjpr Shift,

SG Q£9t26ohrs. like new
(1) JD4040 P.S., Sound Guard.

Heat & Air, Demonstrator, 18.4x38,
10.00x16,Dual Remote

(1) JD2840, Loaded (Super Sharp)
(1) White 2-105 w/Roll Guard
(1) Steiger Cougar, Model 251 w/30.5x32

Singles, 4Rear Remotes, Like New,
800 hours

*18,500

Thanks, Luke, I'm heading
for BINKLEY & HURST ,

again - they have CST
''something for everyone!!

(1) IH 460 Gas N.F. TA, Power Steering
(l)lHFarmallC
(l)FarmallHw/Cultivators

...
.

MF 30-B Industrial Dsl.
w/Loader 3 pt.
& PTO

*33,500

*29,450
*13,900
*14,500

*49,850
. *2,350

. *950
*950

*8,950

COMBINES A PICKERS:
(1) JD 6620LL Combine w/213 Flex

Head 800 hrs
(1) IH 203 Combine, Gas w/10' Platform,

P.U. Reel, 2Row Cornhead, Cab..
(1) JD 10'Grain Platform w/P.U.

Reel* Floating Bar for 3300-4400
(1) New Idea#325 Two Row Narrow

Picker w/Sheller, Heavy PTO
(1) Gleaner Model K w/10' Platform and

2Row Corn Head, Cab

*52,000

TRAYPACKS

*3,950

GRAIN DRYERS:

*1,850

*4,350

*6,950

(2) New Farm Fans ABB Auto-Batch Dryers. MUST
MOVE. CALL FOR PRICE (Dealer Inquiries

Welcome)

J3.450
(1) Used 350 BU. Myer Morton

PTO Batch Dryer

COMING 1N...
20.8x34 Direct Axle Duals
JD Planter,
Dry Fwt7& Insect.,
Sharp

JD4020 Tractor, Syncro,
wide front, one of a kind

IH Grinder mixer, 1 year old
JD 2440, 500 hours
JD 2640 with 146Loader

HAY MACHINES:

BINKLEY & HURST BROS. INC.
133 Rothsville Station Rd, Lititz, PA 17543

PH: 717-626-4705
Hours. Daily 7AMto 5 PM; Sat 7AMto 11 30 AM

Livestock market and auction news

Apple Market News

30 Evergreen Rd, Lebanon, PA (717) 272-4641

(1) JohnDeere 1209Mower Conditioner
(1) Hesston 1090 USED ON 20ACRES

LIKE NEW
(1) JohnDeere 485 9' Mower Conditioner...
(1) New Holland 479 9' Haybine
(1) JohnDeere 24T Baler, No Thrower, NICE
(1) ME 112Baler w/Thrower,

Hydraulic Control
(DIH46T w/Thrower

TILLAGE:
(I) Oliver 4-14" Trailer Plow, Hydraulic Lift
(I) John Deere 3-16" F 125ThreePoint ...

(1) JD F350 5-16” Auto Reset Plow Sharp..
(1) IH 710 5-16" Auto Reset Plow Sharp...
(1) John Deere AW 10'Disk
(1) John Deere 12'RW
(1) IH 10' Transport Disk
(1) JD #2lol4'Level Action Disc
(1) JDI21011’5” Disc

HOGS 74. Barrows and gilts $4-$6
higher. US No. 1-2 2-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts 46.25-47.75, few
48.00, few No. 1-3 170-185 lbs. 46.00-
46.75. US No. 1-3 300-500 lbs. sows
34.00-36, No. 2-3 400600 lbs. 32.00
34.00. BOARS 26.50-28.00.

FEEDER PIGS 20. US No. 1-3 20
30 lbs. feeder pigs 10.00-14 per
head, No. 1-3 5540 lbs. 27.0040.50
per head,

SHEEP 171. Wooled slaughter
lambs $2-|3 higher. High Choice 75-
95 lbs. wooled lambs 57.0059.25,
Choice 75-102 lbs. 55.0047.25, few
Utility 55-70 lbs. 30.00-45.00.
Slaughter sheep 12.00-16.00.

fancy 8.50; Comb. Fancy & Ex.
Fey. 5.506.50.

Golden Delicious Comb. Fancy &

Ex. Fancy 5.50-6.50; U.S. Fancy
6.50.

Stayman Comb. Fancy & Ex.
Fancy 6.90; U.S. Fancy 6.00-8.00.

Red Rome Extra Fancy 6.00-
8.00; U.S. Fancy 6.00.

York Comb. Fancy & Ex. Fancy
6.00-6.50.

Red Delicious Comb. Fancy, Ex.
Fancy 113 9.25; 100’s up 10.00.

Golden Delicious Comb. Fancy,
Ex. Fancy 100’s up 10.00.

Red Stayman U.S. Extra Fancy
113 up 14.00; Comb. Fancy & Ex.
Fancy 113 up 12.00.

Red Rome’s Comb. Fancy, Ex.
Fancy 56’sto 100 9.00-10.00.

Red Yorks Comb. Fancy, Ex.
Fancy Bkto 100’s 9.00-10.00.

Q EVERGREEN Q
TRACTOR CO., INC.

HARVESTERS & FORAGE EQUIPMENT
(1) JohnDeere 3940 Harvester,

Hydro-electric Controls, 1,000PTO
Used very little

(1) JohnDeere 34 w/One Row RC & Pickup
<1) Grove Forage Wagon w/Roof & Gear...
(1) John Deere Three Row Row Crop

Attachment, New Belts *3,850
(3) Badger Self Unloading Wagons w/Tandem Gears

andRoofs (Sharp) 61. *3,500
(1) Kelly-Ryan Silage Dump Container.. *2,950

*8,950
*1,550
*1,850

*3,250

*5,350
*1,250
*1,400
..*950

*1,350
*1,050

..*450

..*550
*2,850
*2,850
*1,175
.. *875
. .*450
*2,950
*2,450
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